
1 | P a g e   

Package No. : TEQIP-III/NPIU/GT/JEC/TEQIP/GATE/47 Date: 18-07-2018 

 

 

 

 
 

     

QUOTATION EVALUATION REPORT FOR 

 
Name of the Package: GATE Training 

 
Package No. : TEQIP-III/NPIU/GT/JEC/TEQIP/GATE/47 Date: 18-07-2018 

 

1. Quotation invitation process:   

 

a) Date of publication of Bid invitation advertisement : 18-07-2018 

 

b) Period in which the bidding documents were made available for sale : 13 days 

 

c) Date of closing and extensions, if any : 30/07/2018 

 

d) Date of quotation opening: 04-08-2018 

 

 

2. Bid response: 

   
Name of 

Service 

Provider 

Address Contact Person Phone No. Mail id 

M/s Gate 

Coach 

The Gate Coach 

28, Jia Sarai, Near IIT, Hauz 

Khas,  
New Delhi – 16 

 

Mr. Preyansh 

Vardhan Jain, 

Executive 
Director 

 

9999791062 delhi.tgc@gmail.com 

 

M/s The 

GATE 

Academy 

The GATE  Academy 

74, Keshva Krupa, Jayanagar 

4th Blook, 

 Bangalore – 560011 

 

Mr. Ritesh 

Raushan, 

Chairman 

 

96869 44553 ritesh@thegateacademy.com 

M/s Engineers 

Academy 

Engineers Academy 

100-102, Ram Nagar – B, 

Bambala Puliya,  

Toll Tax, Pratap Nagar, Tonk 

Road 

Jaipur – 302033 
 

Mr. Pankaj 

Kumar Goyal, 

Director 

 

9782218123 engineers.academy.india@gmail.co

m 

 

M/s Gate 

Forum 

Education 

Services 

Gate Forum Education Services 

409, 4th Floor, Ashoka My 

Home Chambers,  

1-8-301 to 303, Besides 

Agarwal Sweets, S.P. Road,  

Secundrabad - 500003 

 

Mr. Dayanand 

Lal Das 

 

9885191888 sreedhar@gateforum.in 

 

 

 

 



2 | P a g e   

Package No. : TEQIP-III/NPIU/GT/JEC/TEQIP/GATE/47 Date: 18-07-2018 

 

 

 

 
 

3. Evaluation of FINANCIAL BID :   : 
 

Branch 
No. of 

student 

M/s Gate Coach 

 (Rate per student) 

 M/s The GATE 

Academy 
 (Rate per student) 

M/s Engineers 

Academy  
(Rate per student) 

M/s Gate Forum 

Education Services 
(Rate per student) 

Mechanical 40 
27730 

21237 
35164 26314 

60 15669 

Civil 40 
27730 

21237 
35164 26314 

60 15669 

CSC 30 
27730 

26724 
35164 34220 

40 21123 

Electrical 30 
27730 

26724 
35164 35400 

40 21123 

Instrumentat

ion 

10 
41300 

25544 
35164 35400 

12 21964 

  

4. Recommendations: By comparing the financial quote (lowest price), the committee recommends           

The GATE  Academy , 74, Keshva Krupa, Jayanagar 4th Blook,  Bangalore – 560011 for providing 

GATE training at Jorhat Engineering College.   
 

Name of Service Provider: The GATE Academy 

74, Keshva Krupa, Jayanagar 4th Blook, Bangalore – 560011 
 

 Recommended by: (Members of Central Procurement Committee) 
 

1. Dr. Diganta Hatibaruah (TEQIP Coordinator),  

Associate Professor, MED 

2. Dr. Mrinal Kumar Dutta (Procurement Coordinator),  

Associate Professor, Civil 

3. Dr. Rupam Barua (Academic Coordinator),  

Professor, CSc  

4. Dr. Mrinal Buragohain (Finance Coordinator),  

Associate Professor, EED 

5. Mr. Diganta Baishya ( III Cell Coordinator),  

Assistant Professor, CSc 

6. Dr. Arup Bhattacharjee (NBA Coordinator) ,  

Associate Professor, Civil 
 

As per the recommendation of committee the work/purchase order may be issued to The GATE Academy 

, 74, Keshva Krupa, Jayanagar 4th Blook,  Bangalore – 560011 for providing GATE training at Jorhat 

Engineering College 
                                                        

                                                                                                                                                             
 

            Principal 

             (Dr.Reeta Sarmah) 

 


